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Rnk Num Rider Town/Sponsor Machine Class Time Gap Lap Speed

1 36 Martin Morris Obsession Engineering/ Freshwa Aprilia RS 660 ST 1:38.841 7 79.40

2 38 Paul Williams Potchys mot station Kawasaki ER6 ST 1:39.075 +0.234 6 79.21

3 6 Nick Williamson rbm Honda SP1 FP2 1:39.666 +0.825 6 78.74

4 48 Brian Greenfield Merlin racing Kawasaki ZX6-R PI 600 1:39.803 +0.962 5 78.63

5 90 Thomas Pickford Huddersfield Yamaha R6 PI 600 1:41.094 +2.253 7 77.63

6 188 David Carson www.TwoDavesRacing.com Aprilia RS660 Trofeo ST 1:41.531 +2.690 7 77.29

7 89 Chester Norton RAF MSA Yamaha R6 PI 600 1:41.567 +2.726 7 77.26

8 159 Mick Godfrey "ROGER WINFIELD, ALF'S MOTORCY HARRIS F1 FP1 1:41.575 +2.734 7 77.26

9 118 Darren Corkett Jackson & Phillips Suzuki GSXR 600 PI 600 1:42.020 +3.179 7 76.92

10 81 Scott Larkin Larkin Road Racing Suzuki SV 650 ST 1:42.334 +3.493 6 76.69

11 59 Hayden Rushton Gem's Motorcycle Breakers Ducati 999 FP2 1:42.504 +3.663 7 76.56

12 405 Nik Ianson DVM Ducati 996 FP2 1:43.006 +4.165 4 76.18

13 16 Mark Smith St Helens Aprilia RSVR 1000 FP2 1:43.116 +4.275 6 76.10

14 20 Paul Wardell Bee Lighting Kawasaki ER650 ST 1:43.461 +4.620 7 75.85

15 151 Mark Hughes The Feather Lady Suzuki SV 650 ST 1:44.174 +5.333 7 75.33

16 5 Lewis Rees Pembrokeshire Self Drive Hire Honda CBR 600F PI 600 1:44.189 +5.348 7 75.32

17 73 Dean Ratcliff DR racing Yamaha R6 PI 600 1:44.256 +5.415 7 75.27

18 18 Edward Giles Giles motors ltd Aprilia RS660 ST 1:44.897 +6.056 4 74.81

19 34 Richard Hewitt Mirror Image Body Repairs Suzuki TL1000 R FP2 1:45.818 +6.977 4 74.16

20 26 Keith Higgs Tisbury Kawasaki Harris F1 1 FP1 1:47.149 +8.308 7 73.24

21 137 Brian Mccall Centurion Motorcycle Projects Suzuki GS1000 FP1 1:48.125 +9.284 6 72.58

22 136 Paul Holdsworth Sheffield Kawasaki ZX6-R PI 600 1:52.483 +13.642 6 69.77

23 27 Greg Gibson Wossner/Louigi Moto Ducati Ducati 996 FP2 1:53.332 +14.491 6 69.24

24 40 Gary Yews Sitra moto Yamaha R6 PI 600 1:55.960 +17.119 6 67.67

25 101 Jeff Douthwaite Red Skull Racing Yamaha Thundercat YZ PI 600 1:57.786 +18.945 6 66.62

26 276 Graham Towler Hayes Bromley Honda VTR 1000 FP2 2:02.853 +24.012 4 63.88
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Lap Time

  Brian Greenfield  

START

1

2 1:41.090

3 1:39.980

4 1:39.803

5 1:40.443

FINISH

  Brian Mccall  

START

1

2 1:53.354

3 1:51.300

4 1:49.223

5 1:49.211

FINISH

6 1:48.125

  Chester Norton  

START

1

2 1:46.644

3 1:44.850

4 1:42.722

5 1:41.933

6 1:41.567

FINISH

7 1:42.056

  Darren Corkett  

START

1

2 1:47.193

3 1:45.141

4 1:44.174

5 1:45.461

6 1:44.586

Lap Time

FINISH

7 1:42.020

  David Carson  

START

1

2 1:43.671

3 1:42.252

4 1:41.531

5 1:41.588

6 1:43.294

FINISH

7 1:44.714

  Dean Ratcliff  

START

1

2 1:46.796

3 1:45.670

4 1:44.256

5 1:45.643

6 1:44.730

FINISH

7 1:45.113

  Edward Giles  

START

1

2 1:47.838

3 1:45.547

4 1:44.897

FINISH

  Gary Yews  

START

1

2 2:06.071

Lap Time

3 1:57.935

4 1:56.690

5 1:55.960

FINISH

6 1:56.455

  Graham Towler  

START

1

2 2:14.195

3 2:05.863

4 2:02.853

FINISH

  Greg Gibson  

START

1

2 1:58.347

3 1:54.728

4 1:55.425

5 1:53.332

FINISH

6 1:54.035

  Hayden Rushton  

START

1

2 1:51.247

3 1:42.504

4 1:45.339

5 1:42.896

6 1:43.783

FINISH

7 1:43.328

  Jeff Douthwaite  

START
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Lap Time

1

2 2:00.694

3 1:58.305

4 1:58.008

5 1:57.786

FINISH

6 1:58.076

  Keith Higgs  

START

1

2 1:48.926

3 1:47.149

4 1:48.136

5 1:47.830

6 1:48.708

FINISH

7 1:48.279

  Lewis Rees  

START

1

2 1:47.519

3 1:47.078

4 1:44.189

5 1:46.183

6 1:44.418

FINISH

7 1:44.891

  Mark Hughes  

START

1

2 1:51.155

3 1:49.167

4 1:46.054

5 1:45.377

6 1:44.174

FINISH

7 1:44.998

  Mark Smith  

START

1

2 1:44.137

3 1:43.751

4 1:43.151

5 1:43.127

6 1:43.116

Lap Time

FINISH

  Martin Morris  

START

1

2 1:46.552

3 1:43.549

4 1:43.560

5 1:39.856

6 1:38.841

FINISH

7 1:39.472

  Mick Godfrey  

START

1

2 1:45.351

3 1:42.709

4 1:41.748

5 1:41.575

6 1:43.146

FINISH

7 1:42.464

  Nick Williamson  

START

1

2 1:44.176

3 1:40.264

4 1:40.362

5 1:39.936

6 1:39.666

FINISH

  Nik Ianson  

START

1

2 1:45.745

3 1:43.006

4 1:43.914

FINISH

  Paul Holdsworth  

START

1

2 1:56.275

3 1:53.237

Lap Time

4 1:53.313

5 1:52.549

FINISH

6 1:52.483

  Paul Wardell  

START

1

2 1:49.502

3 1:44.318

4 1:43.875

5 1:43.461

6 1:44.291

FINISH

7 1:47.719

  Paul Williams  

START

1

2 2:03.959

3 1:57.509

4 1:41.717

5 1:39.075

6 1:39.104

FINISH

  Richard Hewitt  

START

1

2 1:46.444

3 1:45.818

4 1:45.944

FINISH

  Scott Larkin  

START

1

2 1:45.190

3 1:42.439

4 1:42.334

5 1:45.234

6 1:45.201

FINISH

  Thomas Pickford  

START

1
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Lap Time

2 1:46.698

3 1:45.328

4 1:42.924

5 1:42.956

6 1:41.094

FINISH

7 1:42.130
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- Pole -

 - 1 - 66 Nick Williamson 3838 Paul Williams 3636 Martin Morris

 - 2 - 188188 David Carson 9090 Thomas Pickford 4848 Brian Greenfield

 - 3 - 118118 Darren Corkett 159159 Mick Godfrey 8989 Chester Norton

 - 4 - 405405 Nik Ianson 5959 Hayden Rushton 8181 Scott Larkin

 - 5 - 151151 Mark Hughes 2020 Paul Wardell 1616 Mark Smith

 - 6 - 1818 Edward Giles 7373 Dean Ratcliff 55 Lewis Rees

 - 7 - 137137 Brian Mccall 2626 Keith Higgs 3434 Richard Hewitt

 - 8 - 4040 Gary Yews 2727 Greg Gibson 136136 Paul Holdsworth

 - 9 - 276276 Graham Towler 101101 Jeff Douthwaite
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Rnk Num Rider Machine Town/Sponsor Class Laps Time Gap Speed B.Lap Average

  FP1  

1 159 Mick Godfrey HARRIS F1 "ROGER WINFIELD, ALF'S MOTORCY FP1 7 11:59.368 78.16 1:40.409 76.36

2 26 Keith Higgs Kawasaki Harris F1 1 Tisbury FP1 7 12:32.022 +32.654 74.83 1:44.876 73.05

3 137 Brian Mccall Suzuki GS1000 Centurion Motorcycle Projects FP1 7 12:37.841 +38.473 74.56 1:45.244 72.49

 Best lap: 159  Mick Godfrey  - 1:40.409

  FP2  

1 6 Nick Williamson Honda SP1 rbm FP2 7 11:43.613 79.82 1:38.312 78.07

2 59 Hayden Rushton Ducati 999 Gem's Motorcycle Breakers FP2 7 12:02.413 +18.800 78.00 1:40.606 76.04

3 405 Nik Ianson Ducati 996 DVM FP2 7 12:10.072 +26.459 77.17 1:41.695 75.24

4 16 Mark Smith Aprilia RSVR 1000 St Helens FP2 7 12:11.108 +27.495 76.29 1:42.862 75.14

5 34 Richard Hewitt Suzuki TL1000 R Mirror Image Body Repairs FP2 7 12:27.826 +44.213 75.09 1:44.503 73.46

6 27 Greg Gibson Ducati 996 Wossner/Louigi Moto Ducati FP2 7 13:30.766 +1:47.153 68.97 1:53.776 67.75

7 276 Graham Towler Honda VTR 1000 Hayes Bromley FP2 6 12:23.330 +1 Lap 65.18 2:00.404 63.34

 Best lap: 6  Nick Williamson  - 1:38.312

  PI 600  

1 48 Brian Greenfield Kawasaki ZX6-R Merlin racing PI 600 7 11:49.621 79.11 1:39.199 77.41

2 90 Thomas Pickford Yamaha R6 Huddersfield PI 600 7 11:58.282 +8.661 78.00 1:40.614 76.48

3 89 Chester Norton Yamaha R6 RAF MSA PI 600 7 12:02.142 +12.521 77.31 1:41.506 76.07

4 118 Darren Corkett Suzuki GSXR 600 Jackson & Phillips PI 600 7 12:06.417 +16.796 77.53 1:41.220 75.62

5 73 Dean Ratcliff Yamaha R6 DR racing PI 600 7 12:18.931 +29.310 75.39 1:44.095 74.34

6 5 Lewis Rees Honda CBR 600F Pembrokeshire Self Drive Hire PI 600 7 12:25.918 +36.297 75.47 1:43.978 73.64

7 136 Paul Holdsworth Kawasaki ZX6-R Sheffield PI 600 7 13:17.553 +1:27.932 70.69 1:51.005 68.88

8 101 Jeff Douthwaite Yamaha Thundercat YZ Red Skull Racing PI 600 6 11:58.942 +1 Lap 67.71 1:55.890 65.49

 Best lap: 48  Brian Greenfield  - 1:39.199

DNFs

40 Gary Yews Yamaha R6 Sitra moto PI 600 +7 Laps

  ST  

1 38 Paul Williams Kawasaki ER6 Potchys mot station ST 7 11:50.724 78.77 1:39.625 77.29

2 81 Scott Larkin Suzuki SV 650 Larkin Road Racing ST 7 12:03.072 +12.348 77.91 1:40.728 75.97

3 188 David Carson Aprilia RS660 Trofeo www.TwoDavesRacing.com ST 7 12:09.047 +18.323 77.15 1:41.718 75.35

4 36 Martin Morris Aprilia RS 660 Obsession Engineering/ Freshwa ST 7 12:10.673 +19.949 79.15 1:39.142 75.18

5 20 Paul Wardell Kawasaki ER650 Bee Lighting ST 7 12:14.427 +23.703 75.95 1:43.321 74.80

6 18 Edward Giles Aprilia RS660 Giles motors ltd ST 7 12:28.728 +38.004 75.27 1:44.264 73.37

7 151 Mark Hughes Suzuki SV 650 The Feather Lady ST 7 12:37.552 +46.828 74.48 1:45.358 72.51

 Best lap: 36  Martin Morris  - 1:39.142

FPS1 - 92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 70.63 mph

FPS2 - 92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 72.21  mph

PI600 -  92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 71.60 mph

ST -  92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 71.49 mph
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No159 - Mick Godfrey - NEW FP1 CLUB CLASS LAP RECORD

No 6 - Nick Williamson - NEW FP2 CLUB CLASS LAP RECORD

No 48 - Brian Greenfield - ESTABLISHED PI600 CLUB LAP RECORD

No36 - Martin Morris - NEW ST CLUB CLASS LAP RECORD
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Lap Time

  Brian Greenfield  

START

1

2 1:39.199

3 1:39.659

4 1:39.596

5 1:40.248

6 1:40.835

FINISH

7 1:44.876

  Brian Mccall  

START

1

2 1:46.666

3 1:48.426

4 1:47.682

5 1:46.133

6 1:46.801

FINISH

7 1:45.244

  Chester Norton  

START

1

2 1:41.506

3 1:42.055

4 1:42.440

5 1:41.782

6 1:42.244

FINISH

7 1:43.338

  Darren Corkett  

START

1

2 1:42.691

3 1:43.401

Lap Time

4 1:42.743

5 1:41.493

6 1:41.220

FINISH

7 1:42.893

  David Carson  

START

1

2 1:43.184

3 1:42.777

4 1:43.522

5 1:43.772

6 1:41.823

FINISH

7 1:41.718

  Dean Ratcliff  

START

1

2 1:44.130

3 1:44.461

4 1:44.131

5 1:44.095

6 1:44.136

FINISH

7 1:44.497

  Edward Giles  

START

1

2 1:46.323

3 1:44.264

4 1:45.749

5 1:45.203

6 1:44.868

FINISH

7 1:45.265

Lap Time

  Gary Yews  

START

1

FINISH

  Graham Towler  

START

1

2 2:03.319

3 2:01.456

4 2:00.404

5 2:00.751

FINISH

6 2:02.515

  Greg Gibson  

START

1

2 1:53.776

3 1:54.467

4 1:54.255

5 1:54.524

6 1:56.185

FINISH

7 1:55.889

  Hayden Rushton  

START

1

2 1:42.834

3 1:41.950

4 1:40.606

5 1:40.661

6 1:42.719

FINISH

7 1:42.130
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Lap Time

  Jeff Douthwaite  

START

1

2 1:59.265

3 2:00.012

4 1:58.917

5 1:57.830

FINISH

6 1:55.890

  Keith Higgs  

START

1

2 1:44.876

3 1:45.465

4 1:46.163

5 1:46.986

6 1:45.629

FINISH

7 1:46.300

  Lewis Rees  

START

1

2 1:45.576

3 1:45.097

4 1:44.450

5 1:44.042

6 1:44.180

FINISH

7 1:43.978

  Mark Hughes  

START

1

2 1:47.156

3 1:46.052

4 1:47.239

5 1:47.469

6 1:45.358

FINISH

7 1:45.745

  Mark Smith  

START

1

2 1:43.812

3 1:43.666

Lap Time

4 1:43.573

5 1:43.816

6 1:43.023

FINISH

7 1:42.862

  Martin Morris  

START

1

2 1:44.746

3 1:45.413

4 1:42.607

5 1:40.588

6 1:39.142

FINISH

7 1:41.027

  Mick Godfrey  

START

1

2 1:41.517

3 1:40.666

4 1:42.391

5 1:40.409

6 1:42.092

FINISH

7 1:41.692

  Nick Williamson  

START

1

2 1:39.330

3 1:39.426

4 1:38.312

5 1:39.410

6 1:39.685

FINISH

7 1:40.017

  Nik Ianson  

START

1

2 1:43.972

3 1:43.739

4 1:42.754

5 1:42.179

6 1:42.062

FINISH

7 1:41.695

Lap Time

  Paul Holdsworth  

START

1

2 1:53.404

3 1:54.325

4 1:54.137

5 1:51.005

6 1:51.202

FINISH

7 1:51.215

  Paul Wardell  

START

1

2 1:43.949

3 1:43.940

4 1:43.321

5 1:43.545

6 1:43.381

FINISH

7 1:44.899

  Paul Williams  

START

1

2 1:40.244

3 1:39.625

4 1:40.574

5 1:40.320

6 1:40.970

FINISH

7 1:43.326

  Richard Hewitt  

START

1

2 1:44.503

3 1:44.736

4 1:44.762

5 1:45.646

6 1:47.151

FINISH

7 1:46.552

  Scott Larkin  

START

1

2 1:41.808



VolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdf

CADWELL PARK

FPR CLASSIC SUPERBIKES FP1 & 2

LOVE LIFE & RIDE PRE INJECTION 600

SMW SUPER TWINS

RACE 9

LAP TIMES

NG Timing TeamNG Timing TeamVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.27

09/07/2022 - 10/07/2022  /  CADWELL PARK 09/07/2022 - 17:21  /  Page 3/3

Lap Time

3 1:40.728

4 1:42.385

5 1:42.282

6 1:42.576

FINISH

7 1:42.321

  Thomas Pickford  

START

1

2 1:41.350

3 1:42.270

4 1:42.052

5 1:41.142

6 1:40.614

FINISH

7 1:42.400
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1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17. 18. 19. 20. 21. 22. 23. 24. 25. 26.

Start

Lap 1 48 38 6 90 89 16 159 81 20 59 118 188 73 405 34 26 137 18 36 151 5 27 136 101 40 276

Lap 2 48 38 6 90 89 159 81 16 59 118 20 188 73 405 34 26 36 18 137 5 151 27 136 101 276

Lap 3 48 38 6 90 89 159 81 59 16 118 188 20 405 73 34 26 36 18 5 151 137 27 136 101 276

Lap 4 48 6 38 90 89 159 81 59 118 16 188 20 405 73 34 36 26 18 5 151 137 136 27 101 276

Lap 5 48 6 38 90 159 89 59 81 118 16 188 20 405 73 36 34 5 18 26 137 151 136 27 101 276

Lap 6 6 48 38 90 159 89 59 81 118 188 16 405 20 36 73 34 5 18 26 151 137 136 27 101 276

Lap 7 6 48 38 90 159 89 59 81 118 188 405 36 16 20 73 5 34 18 26 151 137 136 27
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- Pole -

 - 1 - 3838 Paul Williams 4848 Brian Greenfield 66 Nick Williamson

 - 2 - 8989 Chester Norton 159159 Mick Godfrey 9090 Thomas Pickford

 - 3 - 118118 Darren Corkett 8181 Scott Larkin 5959 Hayden Rushton

 - 4 - 3636 Martin Morris 405405 Nik Ianson 188188 David Carson

 - 5 - 7373 Dean Ratcliff 2020 Paul Wardell 1616 Mark Smith

 - 6 - 1818 Edward Giles 3434 Richard Hewitt 55 Lewis Rees

 - 7 - 137137 Brian Mccall 151151 Mark Hughes 2626 Keith Higgs

 - 8 - 101101 Jeff Douthwaite 2727 Greg Gibson 136136 Paul Holdsworth

 - 9 - 4040 Gary Yews 276276 Graham Towler




